NEGOLOTION NO.	RESOLUTION	NO.
----------------	------------	-----

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO MAKING THE FOURTH AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2021-176 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ESTABLISHING RULES FOR THE APPLICATION OF CITY EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION RATES AND SCHEDULES AND RELATED REQUIREMENTS, AND ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION RATES AND SCHEDULES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022"

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Fresno, as follows:

SECTION 1

Exhibit 7, Unit 7, Non-Supervisory Groups and Crafts (IBEW), is hereby amended to provide salary increases for respective classes as required by the adoption of the successor Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Fresno and International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Local 100, effective December 6, 2021.

SECTION 2.

Upon final legislative approval, this Resolution shall become effective December 6, 2021.

1 of 2

Date Adopted: Date Approved:

Effective Date: 12/6/2021

City Attorney Approval:

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)		
I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk of the Resolution was adopted by the Council of the on the day of	City of Fresno, at a ı	,
AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :		
Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return: Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote:		, 2021
	TODD STERMER, C	CMC, MMC
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DOUGLAS T. SLOAN City Attorney	By: Deputy	Date
By: Jenni A. DeRuosi Date Senior Deputy City Attorney		